



Well 3 Decommission Questions and Answers Submitted 1/30/2020

1. Can you provide an install sheet, or record?

Answer:

Village records indicate the BJ motor down hole is a Type "M" 14" 200 HP / 4 Pole / 460V. It was installed in 2015.

a. Also, the spec stated something about old pumps at the bottom of the well, any info on that so we can accommodate for it .

Answer:

There are two (2) old pumps resting and "wedged" in the bottom of the well. The first one dropped in the 1970's last one was estimated to have dropped in 2009. Attempts to recover both were unsuccessful. We are assuming, since attempts were previously made to recover these pumps the county will allow them to be left in place and encapsulated in neat cement. However ultimately we will rely on them to make that determination.

2. If it is a BJ Type H mercury motor, does the Village want a certified decommission of the motor with a chain of custody letter verifying the contractor completed the process?

Answer:

Village records indicate this is NOT a mercury sealed motor (Type H) we will not need a certificate of decommission. If it comes to the surface and it is determined to be a Type H motor containing a mercury seal then a certificate will be required however this is unlikely.